		FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED Community, Town or City
CANCELLED		P.S.C. KY. NO 8 REVISION #3_ SHEET NO27
INTER-COUNTY ENE (Name of Utility) September 1, 2024	<u>RGY</u>	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 8 REVISION #2 SHEET NO. 27
	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVIC	E
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	ARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDU Applicable	JLE IND B3

Applicable to contracts with demand of 10,000 kW or greater with a monthly energy usage equal to or greater than 400 hours per kW of contracts demand.

Monthly Rate

Customer Charge Demand Charge Excess Demand Charge	\$1,246.03 \$7.39 \$10.29	per kW of Contract Demand per kW of Excess of Contract Demand	(I) (I) (I)
Energy Charge	\$0.04172	per kWh	(I)

Billing Demand

The billing demand (Kilowatt Demand) shall be the contract demand plus any excess demand. Excess demand occurs when the ultimate customer's highest demand during the current month coincident with EKPC's system peak (coincident peak), exceeds the contract demand. EKPC's system peak demand is highest average rate at which energy is used during any fifteen minute interval in the below listed hours for each month and adjusted for power factor as provided herein.

<u>Months</u>	Hours Applicable For Demand Billing - EST
October through April	7:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 5:00 PM to 10:00 PM
May through September	10:00 AM to 10:00 PM

Minimum Monthly Charge

The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum of (a), (b), and (c) below:

- (a) The product of the contract demand multiplied by the respective demand charges, plus
- (b) The product of the contract demand multiplied by 400 hours and the energy charge per kWh, minus the fuel base per kWh, plus

(c) The customer charge

DATE OF ISSUE	October 1, 2021
	Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 1, 2021
	Month / Date / Year
ISSUED BY	Jerry W. Carter
	Signature of Officer
TITLE	President/CEO
BY AUTHORITY OF	ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2021-00111 DATED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director
Lide C. Andwell
EFFECTIVE
10/1/2021